BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046
Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

May 15, 2018

To:  Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District [I1
David Bishop, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Dan Gaillet, P.E.
County Engineer

Re:  Completion of Project
Tisdale Road Improvements

The Engineering Department is requesting that the Board approve Tisdale Road Improvements Change
Order #1 to decrease Hemphill Construction Company’s Contract by $44,044.49 and the No. 6 Final
Payment in the amount of $13,740.48.

The Engineering Department also recommends the authorization for the Madison County Chancery Clerk to
release the Certificate of Deposit.

SHEILA JONES TREY BAXTER GERALD STEEN DAVID BISHOP PAUL GRIFFIN
District One District Two District Three District Four District Five




CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

OWNER: Madison County Board of Supervisors

CONTRACTOR: Hemphill Construction Company. Inc.
DATE: 04/09/2018 LOAN NUMBER: N/A

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

PROJECT NAME; Tisdale Road Improvements
REASON FOR CHANGE: FINAL QUANTITY ADJUSTMENTS

HEREBY REQUESTED TO COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CHANGES FROM THE CONTRACT
PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF REQUIRED)

CONTRACT NUMBER: N/A

ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE(S) UNIT EST, TOTAL
NO. (QUANTITIES, ETC.) PRICE QTY CONTRACT
10 Removal of Asphalt Pavement Al Depths $12.00 363.61 $4,363.32
20 Removal of Pipe, 8" and above $14.00 -6.00 -$84.00
30 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH $15.00 321.00 $4,815.00
Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6,
40 Contractor Furnished 515.00 82,11 314,731.65
50 Excess Excavation, FM, AH $8.00 -463.81 -$3,710.48
70 Tops.oii for Slope Treatment, Contractor $13.00 -100.00 $1,300.00
Furnished
80 Standard Ground Preparation $1.00 £360.00 $6,360.00
110 | Vegetative Materials for Mulch $250.00 0.60 $150.00
120 Solid Sodding, Bermuda 53,75 2460.00 $9,225.00
130 Ditch Liner $4.00 1.00 $4.00
140 | Watering $17.20 -150.00 -$2,580.00
150 Armormax Anchored Reinforced $30.00 .2275.00 $68,250.00

Vegetation System

Neel-Schaffer, hie.

M:\Projecis\I 4170 - Tisdale Road fnp
Mudison Connty.doo

II-1

rovemenis CE&NConstruciion\ConfraeN\Change Orders\Change Order No 1 - Fingt - Tisdale Road -




170 | Temporary Silt Fence $3.50 -211.95 -5741.83
180 Wattles, 12" $6.00 ~109.00 -$654.00
190 | Remove and Reset Riprap $32.00 30.00 $960.00
200 Granular Material, AEA, Class 5, Group E $39.00 20.00 $780.00
210 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base $65.00 359.35 $23,357.75
220 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-MM Mixture §71.00 -211.39 .$15,008.69
230 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-MM Mixture $81.00 -230.76 -518,691.56
240 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-MM Mixture 4115.00 182.15 $20,047.25
Leveling
260 Asphalt for Tack Coat $3.50 503,76 $1,763.16
270 | Saw Cut, Full Depth $4.00 -287.00 -§1,148.00
280 Class “B® Structural Concrete, Minor $500.00 6.00 -$3,000.00
Structures
340 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 54,00 -216.00 -5864.00
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less
350 than 10 Sq Ft $10.00 115.13 $1,151.30
360 Standard Roadside Construction Sighs, 10 $10.00 25250 $2,525.00
Sg Ft or More
380 Barricades, Type {l{, Single Faced $20.00 -20,00 -$400.00
390 free Standing Plastic Drums $41.00 -164.00 -$6,724.00
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous
410 | \inite 60-MIL $2,100.00 0.04 $84.00
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous )
420 Yellow, 60-MIL $2,000.00 0.06 $120.00
6" Thermoplastic Detall Stripe, White, 6"
’ t . , | 0
430 Equivalent Length, 90-MIL 52.00 42.00 >84.0
Thermoplastic Legend, White, 6"
4 . 40, 0,00
440 Equivalent Length, 120-MIL 32.50 340.00 %85

1112
Neel-Schaffer, Ine,

M:\Projects\ 4170 - Tisdale Road Improvements CE&NConstruction\Contrac!\Change Orders\Change Order No | - Final - Tisdale Road -

Madison Couniy.doc




450 Thermoplastic Legend, White, 120-MIL 54,50 1,40 $6.30
460 Remove and Reset Signs, Ground Mounted $100.00 -2.00 -$200.00
480 Loose Riprap, Size 200 $65.50 -71.69 -$4,695.70
490 | Geotextile Under Riprap $3.00 -169.79 -$509.37
TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGE
TOTAL

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $940,951.00
THIS CONTRACT CHANGE: - $44,044.49
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $896,906.51
CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: . 22318

TIME EXTENSION REQUIRED BY CHANGE: 29
REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 3/24/18

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS OF
THE CONTRACT WILL APPLY. BY SIGNING THIS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER, THE
CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT NO ADDITIONAL CLAIMS CAN BE MADE FOR THE CONDITIONS
THAT NECESSITATED THIS CHANGE ORDER.

RECOMMENDE}BAA/ pa i ,/C' 7 '-\"“‘\ P 5 / 1 / |G

(vﬁNGINEER - DATE
ACCEPTED BY: <:J|‘< - 55 / ?51/3
A .

CONTRACTOR

APPROVED BY:

OWNER DATE

iI-3
Neel-Schaffer, Inc.
M:\Projects\1 4170 - Tirdale Road linprovements CE&\Construction\Contrac\Change Orders\Change Order No [ - Final - Tisdale Road -
Madison Countp.dac




TE yenicwied

engineels

planners

N NEEL-SCHAFFER

surveyors

gnvironmental
scientisis

fandscape
architects

May 9, 2018
N-S Project No, 14170.000.001

Mr. Dan Gaillet, P.E.
Road Manager
Madison County
P.0. Box 608
Canton, MS 39110

REF:  TISDALE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS — CONTRACTOR’S PAY ESTIMATE NO. 6
(FINAL)

Dear Dan:
Enclosed are three counterparts of the Contractor’s sixth and final pay estimate for the referenced
project. We have reviewed the estimate and concur with the contractor’s assessment of progress.

We recommend payment of the amount shown on the estimate.

Also enclosed are letters indicating the Contractor’s release of liens against the project and the
consent of the Contractor’s surety to issuance of the final payment.

Please call me if you have questions at 601-898-8118,
Sincerely,

NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC.

s vt LT

Mark J. Beyea, BE. ¢ .
Engineer IV ) :)

MIB: ap

pe: Brandon Brown, Hemphill Construction Co., Inc.
Stan Wright, Neel-Schaffer, Inc.

1230 Hwy, 51 MNorth, Madison, M5 39110, 501.898.8718, Fax 601.898.2460




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

o g’f:lf.ﬁ;f,:‘”‘“' Board ot P Neei Engineers. PROJECT NAME: Tisdale Road Improvements APPLICATION NUMBER: 6 & Final Distribution 2o Forms Regd.
[CWNERY 425 Wesl North Street (Engineer) 1230 HWY 51 Narth PROJECT NUMBER:  NA FERIOE: M08 TO od/pshne (YOWNER ( LIEN WAVER
Lanten, MS 39046 Maison, MS 59110 HCC NUMBER: H17124 CALENDAR DAYS THIS FEROD: 5 fy6e (DT
FROM Hemphill Construciion Ca. AGREEMENT DATE: 10A6HT7 NOTICE TG PROCEED: 107 PO HCC (ILPA
(CONTRACTOR} 1858 Highway 49 South EXPECTED COMPLETION: c212518 (ysues (1 Other Forms
Florence, MS 354072
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Ap jen is made for F as shown below, in connection with the ContracL APPLICATIGN OF PAYMENT BREAKSOWN
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT / CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY / SEPARATE INVOICES Cont Sheetis d. APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT (AF) CONTRACT TIME
Supplermental Agreements / Change Orders approved by Owner 4. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM g 940.851.00 APPLICATION AMOUNT ORIGINAL USED |WEATHER]
Nurmber Days |Date Appraved Asrount Revised Contracl Amount, 2. Net Change by Change Orders ) (44.044,45) AP #1 5 10274520 ao 30 ~3
Final Adjustmen €O s (44,044.48)| 5 228 505,51 3. CONTRACT SUM 7O DATE ) £96,905.51 AR 42 s 8058250 3% 21 3
1o be received s - |8 - 4. TOTAL SOMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE wvmrsmrrenersmsremssrsne s £85,908.51 APE3 S 157.8%6.80 31 Ell 11
3 - E - {Column G on cenlinuation sheet) AP 74 $ 13038533 28 28 19
3 - s - 5. RETAINAGE: |AP ¥ S 41147420 24 24 G
S - 3 - a, 0.0 % of Completed Work 35 «  **GD In Feu of Reteinage AP #6 s 13745048
s - 5 - (Col. D+E on eantinvafion shezt) APHT s -
b3 - ts - B, C.0 % of Slored Material 3 - AP 5 -
5 - 5 - (Col. Fon r.om'inuaﬁon sheet) AP 35 E] -
H - |s - AP #10 B -
-3 - H - TOTAL RETAINAGE <] - AP 5 -
{Line Sa+5b or tolal in column | of aentinuation sheel} C o AP 312 5 -
TOTALS! S (44,044.48) § $96,508,51 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. s 895,506.51 TOTALS: 5 895.208,51 144 144 24
{Line 4 less Line S Tokal} ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME: 144
ﬁpm]ect Estimate Broakdown Totals to Date for HGC 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT. O s BE3.166,03 TIME ADJUSTED TO WEATHER: 24
{Estimate Cate Cantrecl Yo Date % Cemplete {Line & fzom prior Cestificate - Line 7a from prior Certilicale) TIME ADJUSTED BY SA/CO; ]
H1T424 1B-Apr{ S BIBS0651; S 886,906.51 100.0% 7a. LESS LUQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE. s : TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 144
s L . 0.0% 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 12.740.48 COMPLETION DATE: O3ASI3
$ ©96.906.51 |S 656,906.51 60.0% 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE 5 -
{Line 2 less Line &) % COMPLETE CUST: 100.0%
% COMPLETE TIME: 100.0%
ENGREED Pon Yhis cndeoysy

CERTIFICATION OF CONTRACTGR

According to ihe best of my knowledge and belief, | cerify that all items and amounts shown in this Periedic
Estimate for Partial Payment ans correct; that ali werk has been perfonned and.forma[enaisuppﬁed m rul!

3 with the i 115 of lhe Contract, andfor duly i
andior addilions; {kat the feregoing s a true and comrect slatement of the Conlract account up o and including
the last day of the period covered by the Perlodic Estimate: and that no part of the "Amount Due This
Estimale” has baen receie~-

7= L=
By: Brandon M. Brown

Tile: Projecl Manager

Date: Tuesday, May 08, 2018 - .

RECOMMEMDATION OF €1 AMCUNT CERTIFIED.

‘I'his Periodic Estmate for Panial Payment covers all pay-itermn werk performed by the Contractor thiaugh
the eslimate pericd slated hereon. The undersignad recommends payment of the amount on line (3

above subject o the provisions of the Contract Documents g e repair or repl ofall
defective work, if any, thei may be pner o ﬁnal or ion of the general guasnty
period.
By- m’qre.lé_ N "ff;fq
PeomEed Bnic «,Mzﬁz, 2

Date: S!ijjfg N !

s 1374048 %

RECOMMENDATION OF OWNER:

‘Tnis Perigdie Estimale for Partial Payment covers afl gay temwork
perlormeu by me Canlracter !hrough Lhe esiimale period stated herecn.
The undersi of the ameunl ¢n fine () ahove
subject 1o the prav-.s:nns of the Caniract Documenls esvering the repalrar
replzcement of all defeclive work, if any; that may be discovered prier lo
final payment or expiration of the general guaranty pericd.




Tol3
AL Damt T Intemel F L YEILIMHT7124-FAYMENT APFLICATION § Finslxisx

ATE FOR PAYMENT, contalning PROJECT NAME: Tisdale Road imprevements CONTRACT DATE 101617 APPLICATION NUMBSER: 52 Fiml
Is atached PROJECT NUMBER: NA NOTICE TO PROCEED 1n7 APPUCATION DATE: Siane
‘e stated Lo the nesrest doliar. HCE PROJECT NUMBER: H17124 EXPECTED COMPLETION DATE CAZH1B APPLICATION PERIOD: owirs | cuosns
re vanable releinage for fise ilens may apply. CONTRACT DAYS P CALENDAR DAYS; 5
8 c D1 i o2 o3 E1 E2 F [} H [
SCHEBULED TOTAL WORK N UNITS TOTAL WORK VALUE MATERIALS TOTAL GOMPLETED BALANCE TG | BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
GESCRIPTION OF WORK FUNITS | LUNITS OF UNIT VALUE COMPLETED COMPLETED | COMPLETED COMPLETED LOWMPLETED RRESENFY- AND-STOREDID % FINISH-UNITS § FNISH-VALUE ] IF APPL
MEAS PRICE [FUNITS'UPRICE) |  TODATE  |PREVIOUSAPPL| THISFERIOD | PREVIOUS APPL. THIS PERICD STORED -5 @I 0%
(D2+D3) NOTH-EI0RE) (E345245)
ala Raad IMpro
femoval of Asghalt Pavemest, A1 Ocpths 550000 sv |§ 12005 §5.000.00 5.663.51 5,863,681 - s 1036332 8 - - |s 1046322 | 106.6% 363615 (4322 8 -
Removal af Pipe, 8° and Abaur 130.00 s 1400] 8 1.620.00 124.00 12400 - s 1735001 5 - . 15 133600 | 954% GO0 | $ 00| 5 -
Unclassified Excavalien, FI, AH weme] oy |3 1500 s 1.500.00 421,00 42100 - |s 531806 [ S v - |s 61500 | 421.0% @oel s wason 8 -
Bommow Excavation, AH, FME, Class BS-6, Conbactor Fumished | 430c00| CY |s 15000s 64,500.00 5262.11 5262.11 - is 7922166} § - - is TOZILGE| 1IRE% @82y 5 (173165 S -
Excss Excavation, FM, AH 636000 CY |§ 8005 56.380,00 5896.1% 5,896.19 - s 4715052  § - - |s 47,469.62 ] 92.9% 6383} 8 371048} § -
sp0a| oY |s 2000 S 100089 50.00 50.00 - s 100000 | 5 . - is 1,000.00 | 100.6% - }s - s -
Topsail for Sepe Treckmen, Contraretor Furnished 16000 Cf |S 1amis 1,300.00 . - - |s - is - . |s - o8t 10000 | 5 1300003 § .
Slandand Ground Preparation soooel sy |s 100 000.00 226000 7,260.00 - s 7.26000 | § - - ls 728600 | BDBY% {ac0.00) 5 635000y S -
Agricullural Limestens 1o0| TON IS 10000 | & 100.00 1.00 109 - |s LT3 - - s oo | 1080w - s - |8 -
Comblnaton Feniizer. 131313 osp| Tonw (s 1a30000iS §50.00 050 050 -~ 1% 650.00 5 - - is 650.00 | 169.0% . 15 - s -
Vogatasve Materials for Muich 100 TON |8 25000 | 5 250,08 150 160 - is 400,00 | § - - |s 40000 150.0% 089 & (50,000 5 -
Sofid Sodding, Bermuda swoe| SY |5 375 s 331500 3,260.00 3.360.00 - |s 1260060 | 5 . - is 12.600.00 | 31357 (24500811 S {5.22500% S -
Dilch Lioer zroen| sy |s 4005 11,080,00 2,771.00 277100 - s 15084001 5 - - s 11.034.00 | 100.0% (eo0) § wan| s -
Walgring 13000 KGAL |S 172005 2.580,00 - - - is - 1s - . is . o 156,00 | § 253000 | § -
Armerstx. Anchored Refnforced vegelation System 2.775.00 sy 5 3000| 5 B8,250.00 - - - |s . H - - H - 0,0% 277500 | 5 6825000 ) § -
Grassing 150] ACRE |S  130000|S 1950.00 150 150 - s 195000 | 5 - - is 125000 { 1000% - s - 18 B
Temgorary Sit Fences s2500| LF S 350|s 248750 413.08 13,00 40005 | § 45501 % 1,400.18 - s 144568 | 66.1% 21185 (s Ml -
watles, 127 50| LF s 500} S 3,580.00 506,00 380,00 14600]s 216000 [ $ 276.00 .o ls 300800 | B23% 109,00 | § 65400 |5 -
Remeve and Reset Rigrap 26,00 cY |5 200 % 285000 120,00 12060 - |5 384000 S . - |5 3,340.60 § 130.3% {20005 5 950.09; § -
Granwiar Malerial, ASA, Class 5. Groupk sonon| cy |[s 3900 § 31,200,600 820,00 780,00 00| 8 3042000 | § 156000 - 1% 31.680,00 | 102.5% (2c.00! 5 (780.001 § -
Sizo 610 Crushed Slone Base 123600 TON |S esools 80,275.00 1,594,35 1,694.35 - | 103s3:5|S - - |s 103,63275 | 120.4% (359351 & (28357 E| s -
Hol Mix Asphall, MY, 19-MM Mixure 151000 TON |$ 7100 | § 107.250.00 1.298.6% 1,298.6% - s 922015115 - - 15 92,201.31 | 880% 239 |5 theesea (s -




23

AL Dala\l, 1P imesmed F kol JEIUNHI7124-PAYMENT APPLICATION & Fimalxdsx:
ATE FOR PAYMENT, containing PROJECT NAME: Tisdale Read impravemenis CONTRACT DATE 1041617 APPLICATION NUMBER: G & Finat
Is-atached PROJECT NUMBER: NA NOTICE O FROCEED N7 APPLICATION DATE: o]
‘e staled 1o he nearest dollar. HCC PROJECT NUMBER: HIT124 EXPECTED COMPLETION DATE oazsne APPLICATION FERIOD: pd0irE T 04mSNE
re variable retainage for ine iems may spply. CONTRACT DAYS. 144 CALENDAR DAYS: s
B £ i T Nz 1 o3 €1 E2 £ G H 1
SCHREDULED TOTAL WORK I UNITS TOTAL WORK VALUE MATERIALS TOTAL GOMPLETED BALANCETO | BALANCETC | RETAINAGE
DESCRIETION OF WORK #UNITS  FUNITS OF] uNIT VALUE COMPLETED | GOMPLETED | COMPLETED | COMPLETED |  COMPLETER PRESENTLY AND-STOREDRG % | FINISH-UNITS | INSHAVALUE |  IF APPL,
MEASURE,  PRICE (EUNITS UPRICE) TODATE |PREVIOUSAPFL| THISPERICD | PREVIOUS APPL. T+HIS PERIOD STOHED DATE G} 0%
{D2+03) PIOT-INEFORFE) {EIAEZaRY
Hol Wix Asphzll, MT. 3.5MM Wbdure zg1w00] TON S 8106 | 5 22751000 2.579.74 2.579.2¢ - |s 208918441 % - - ls - 20891844 | §18% 20735)5  1269156] S -
Hot Mix Asphall, MT, 5.5-3M Leveling 50000| TON |8 11520 S 5750000 662,15 662,15 - s 70447251 § - - |s 78,4725 1 136.6% (eS| s R0esT2E; S -
Cald Mifling of Bitumincus Pavements. 1.5 Depth 40000f SY |sS 850 S 3.400.00 400.00 400,00 - 1s 340000 [ 5 - - |s 340000 | 100.0% - |s - ls -
Asphalt for Tack Coat 105000 GAL |S 350 |5 357540 1,553,185 1,593.76 - |s 543216 | 5 - - is 543816 | 148.0% (563.76]) § [SECAL -
Saw Cul, Full Depth 269500 LF |s 400FS 10.780.40 2,408.00 2.408.00 - s 5632001 § - - s 9,632.00 | B9.4% 287081 5 1,148,001 3 -
Clazs B Conereis; Miner sm| cvr |[s 50000 S 4,000.00 200 - 20015 - 1S 1,000.00 - s 1.00000 | 25.0% 6eo|s 300000l s B
15" Reinferced Concrete Fipe, Class lll 800D IF Is 2800 s 224000 8060 80.00 .~ iE 224006 | S - - s 224000  100.0% - 1s - s -
| 30° Reinforced Concvete Pipe, Clzsa il 3z F|S ZE40( 8 1,808.00 5200 22,00 - |s 180800 | & B - s 1,808.00 | 106.0% - 15 - is -
30" Reinfaroed Canerel fnd Seetion 200 @ s 55000 [ & 1,900.00 200 200 - s 190000} § - - is 1,500.00 | 100.0% - s - s -
15" Reinfered Concrete End Section a0 EA |S 825001 S 2.500.00 400 400 ] 250000 5 - - |s 2500.00 | 100.0% - |s - |s -
Mainlenance of Tafie 3,00 is £ th00000)| S 10.000.00 1,00 00 sl s 800000 | § 1,000.05 - 3 10,000,001 100.0% - 5 . s -
Temporary Tratfic Stripe, Legend ) 21600f LF |S 40| s 24,00 - - - s - |s - - |s . 0.0% 21600 § 864,00} 5 -
.Fm&a"‘”"’w“‘c"""‘m"m"""“‘"““1°$°‘““‘ w00] sF s 1000 | § as70.00 25187 26157 . is sl s - . s 25870 | GRS wsAeis  1a130|s -
< jon Signs. 19.Squars feel ar Mare s2500| SF |s 10001 % 6.290,86 37650 37650 - s ase500 | § . - s 376500 | 599% 25250 | 5 2525008 § -
Changeable Message Sign so0| EA |s 33w00iS 16.650.00 500 500 - |s 16,650.00 | § - - is 16,650.00 | 100.0% - 1S - s -
isatrizades, Type AL, Single Faced 15200 WF (S 22000)5 3,040.00 132.00 80,00 T200 | B 120000 | § 1,440.00 - |s 2,640.00 | B6.8% 2000%s 40000 | $ -
Free Stasding Plaslc Dums 28400f EBA !§ 41688 11,544.00 120.00 . 1000 [ § - 1s 4,920.00 - s 432000 | 425% 164.00 | § 6724005 -
Molilization 100| LS |5  4020spa(s 40,203.00 100 1.0 - Is 40202001 § - - is 40,203.00 | 100.0% - |8 - s .
& Thermoplastic Edge Stipe, Conlinuovs Wiits, 60-Mil, 27| w35 2%eeed|s 587000 266 265 . is 558600 | S . - |s 5536001 955% o048 840018 .
ERE wipe, Conli Yelow, SO-MIL 27 M |s 200080(s 547080 265 265 < s 830000 [ § - . Es 530000 | a7R% [ 12000 | § .
e Betail Stripe i i Length.
PSJI-IL ) -l & engh. 8O- 353,60 LtF s z00| 5 726,00 405.00 405.00 - 13 BIGLD | § . - i3 31000 | 111.8% (42,0005 @400 8 -
Themnoplastic Legend, Whils, 6 Equivatent Lenglh, 120-MIL 3a00| LF I8 250§s 860,50 884.00 684.00 .S 171000} $ . . s 1.710.00 | 198.6% {34000 § @soeo $ -
[ thermaptastic Legend, White, T20-MIL 3ol SF s 4508 T33.50 164.40 164.40 - s 72980 | S - . s TAG.EC ; 100.9% (1401 $ ©20)s -




B

Datatl

T

3of3

P f|WEIFHMM0“WM9DSNWH77WAYMENTAPW“°N5 Final.xdsx

\TE FOR PAYMENT, conlaining PROJECT NAME: Tiadele Road impravements CONTRAGT DATE 10HGM7 AFFLICATION NUKBER: G 4 Findl
is atlached PROJECT NUMBER: MA NOTICE TO PROCEED 1T APPLICATION DATE: SBHE
& staled lo Ihc nsarest doliar. HEC PROJECT NUMBER: H17124 EXPECTED COMPLETION DATE 0325118 APPUCATION PERIDD: *© ocamsHe | o<msng
ra variable retainage for line tems may apply. CONTRACT DAYS 144 CALENDAR DAYS: s
[ o1 | D2 [:E] £l EZ F G ] !
STHEDULED TOTAL WORK IN LNTTS YAl WORK VALLE MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED BALANCETO | BALANCETUL j RETAINAGE
SESCRIPTION OF WORK HUNITS | UNITS OF UNIT VALUE COMPLETED | COMPLETED | COMPLETED CGOMPLETED COMPLETED PRESENTEF- ANO-STORERID % FINISH- LROTS | FINISH-VALUE | IF APPL.
mEasure|l  PRICE (HUNITSL-FRICE) TODATE |PREMOUS APPL| THISPERIOD | PREVIOUS APPL. THIS PERIOD STCRED DATE ey o
(D2+D8) ISTINELORG ERELR

Remave znd Resel Signs, Ground Mounted .20 EA 10000 | § 200,00 - - - |s - - - |s - o0% 20| 5 008! 5 -
Readway Conslnesion Slakes | L8 1600000 { 8 10.000.00 100 050 LRCIR 9.000.00 160000 - 18 3000060 $00.0% - 13 - |s -
Loose Riprap, Size 200 o0 TON 85501 8 5.240.00 83 - B3TiS - 54d.31 - 18 5437 | 10.4% TiES | ¢ 458570} 5 -
Gentaxille Under Rigrap 25000  SY 300|% 750,00 e 021 - s 240.63 - - 1s 24063 321% 6e.79} 8 50237) 5 -
PROJECT TOTALS $ 940,951.00 $ 36016603 374043 | § - |s BOE0651 | 953% § sdpasad|s -




CONTRACTOR'S CONDITIONAL RELEASE OF WAIVERS OF LIENS

TO:  Madison County Board of Supervisors
Cio
Neel-Schaffer
125 8 Congreéss Street, Suite 1100
Jackson, M5 39201

Attt Mark Beyea
We, the undersigned, are Ganeral Contractor furnishing servlces, labor, and/or materlal for:
Project: Tisdale Road Improvements
Draw/Application #: 6 Final
Applicable Period: 04/01/18 — 04/05/18
For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which Is hereby acknowledged, we hereby
acknowledge full payment for services rendered, work performed, and/or materials furnished with regard

to the above project.

The undersigned warrants that all lahorers and furnishers employed by themn upon said project
have been fully paid for all work pesformed.

Tt is further understood and agreed that our signature to this agreement constitutes a full relense of
all claims, a waiver of lien rights against said project, and an acknowledgment of payment in full for work
petformed.

WITNESS my signature this_8" day of May. 2018.

CONTINGENT ON PAYMENT OF 313,740.48.

Hem%iguctiggmpany, Ine,
A . .
By: AAA

Name: _Brandon I, Brown
Its: Project Manager

STATE OF MISSISSIPPE
COUNTY OF _Rankin

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state, on this _g%
day of May, 2018, within my juiisdiction, the within named Brandon H. Brown __, who
acknowledged that he is _ Project Manager _ of Hemphili Construction Company, Ine., & Mississippi
corporation, and that for and on behalf of the said corporation, and as its act and deed he executed the
ahove and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized by said corporation so to do.

WW&PA Pl ﬂp’e ‘.-"'.'O.F M'S:S.‘}:g(:d‘s.y.commlssion expives: March 13, 2022

. = A ‘
a@TARY PUBLIC). i CEELnN 492
! 1D No

HOTARY PUBLIC
Comm Expiras
Muwrch 13, 2022

" ,
Wi co“_‘_‘f-\'"




CONTRACTOR’'S ATFIDAVIT OF RELEASE OF LIENSl

TO OWNER:

Madison County Board of Supervisors PROJECT NAME: Tisdale Road Improvements

C/O

Neel-Schaffer PROIECT ADDRESS: Madison County, MS

125 § Congress Street, Suite 1100 -

Jackson, MS 39201 ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: NA

Attn:  Mark Bayea CONTRACT FOR: General Constroction
CONTRACT DATED: October 16, 2017

STATE OF MISSISSIPPL

COUNTY OF RANKIN

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned’s knowledge, information and bellef,
except as listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto inchude the Contractor, atl
Subcontractors, all suppliess of materials and equipment, and all perforiners of Work, labor or services
who have or may have liens or encumbrances or the right to asset lens or encumbrances against any
property of the Owner arising in any manner out of the performance of the Contract referenced above,

EXCEPTIONS: None.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERET(:  CONTRACTOR:

1. Contractor’s Conditional Release or Hemphill Construction Company, Inc,
‘Waiver of Liens, conditional upon receipt !
of finul payment. -
BY: —

Authorized Representative

Brandon . Brown, Project Manager
Printed Name and Title

- 0\: ‘M 5 s *w, Subscribed and sworn to before me on this

‘;.?» ,.d ate! May 8, 2018
fay? 2,
NOTARY PO :
: PU
| e Sl ol Grodle
kY - March 13, 2022 -
4 N-bta Public
)

A, ‘\d
“oed COTL My Commission Expires: March 13, 2022

v

\
|
i
|
i




Y

CONSENT OF R ey D

SURETY COMPANY ~ oymector D

TO FINAL PAYMENT ~ OTeR

AiA DOCUMENT GFO7 FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY BOND NO, 8245-68-75

PRQJECT: Tisdale Road Improvements

TO (Owner) _ ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.:
Nadison County Board of Supervisors

1 fdeest Noﬂl:yStreet P CONTRACT FOR: SAME AS ABOVE
Ganton MS 39046 GONTRAGT DATE: Oclober 3, 2017

In accordance with the provisions-of the Gontract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
{hare insert namas and address of Suraty Cempany)

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

15 Mountain View Road

Warren, New Jersey 07061-1615 + SURETY GOMPANY,
on bond of (here insert rame and address of Contrastor)

Hemphill Construction Company, lnc.
P Q Drawer 879
Florence, MS 38073-0879 , CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payreent to the Contractor, and agreas that final payment to the Contractor shal not relieve
the Suraty Company of any of its obligatlons to {hete inserl name and address of Ownee)

Madison County Board of Supervisors
146 West North Street
Canton MS 39046 (QWNER

as set forth In the sald Surety Company's bond,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
the Surely Company has hereunto sef its hand this 8 day of May, 2018,

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Surety Company

Yy (L Eloodsir

Slgnatufe of futhorized Representative

Mary A. Goodin

Tille; Aftorney in Facl

NOTE: This form Is to be used s a companion dosument {o AlA DOCUMENT G706, CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF
DEBTS AND CLAIMS, Current Editilir.'l - .

. \GONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FRVAL PAYMENT 1 APRIL 1670 EDITION ¢ AtA ® ONE PAGE
@1970 y THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008

FORM 15-10-87 (ED. 4-77}




Chubb POWER Eederal Insurance Comipany  Atin: Surety Department
Y OF Vigilant Insurance Company 15 Mountain View Road
Surety ATTORNEY Patific Indemnity Company Warren, NJ 07059

Know All by These Presents, That FEDERAL INSURANCE GOMPANY, an Indiang co oralion, VIGILANT INSURANCE
COMPANY, 2 New York corporation, and PAGIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporaiion, do each hereby conslitule and
appolnt Ronald L. Andrews, Mary A, Gacdin and Susan @, Johnston of Vicksburg, Misslssippt

each as thelf tnng and lawful Altomey- ln- Fact to oxacute undar such designalion iq thalf names and (6 alix {helr conporate seals to and defivar for and on Lhelr behalt as surely
{hateon or othawise, bonds and und g6 and other wikingy obiialory In the nature thareof (sthar than ball onds) given ar executad &t tha covrse of business, and any
Instrimants amenalng or altening \ho same, and consens te tha modileafion orattaration of any Insiumant refemed to In sald bonds of obiigations.

nWitrioss Whereof, 3aid FEDERAL INSLURANGE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COHPANY, and PACIFIC INDERNITY COMPANY hava each preculad and altestad

thesa prasents ond aificed thelr coparatoseats on this 15 day of July, 2014, /j

. Chioros, Assislynt Secrofany /a

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
Counly of Semersat

onthis 1B™ duy ot uly, 2014 bokia ma, » Malary Public of Haw Jarsey, personaly came Dawn M, ©hions, 1o mo fnown Lo be ASSISIOAL Secrelary of FEDERAL
INSURANGE COMPANY, VIOILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PAGIRIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the comp which rled tha foregolng Power of Atlsmay, and the
said Dawn M, Ghloms, belng by me duly swom, did dopase and say thal she Is Aeslsiant Secrelary of FEDERAL INSURANCE QOMPARY, VIGILANT INSURANGE
COKPANY, ont PACIFIC INDEWNITY GOMPANY and knows tha corpomle zeals thermol, $hal the senls afixed lo tha foropoing Power of Aiomay are such corporate sedls
and wern therela affived by authadly of th By- Laws of sald Gompanles; and that sho signiad tekd Power of Allomey a5 Assistant Secrotary of suid € et by e atthority;
and thal sha Iy pqusinted with David B. Nonis, JIr. and krows Bim ta be Vice Presidosl of said Companfes; and that M slgnatuce of David B, Norrs, Jr., subscdbed ta sald
Powat of Attemay i in the genulne handwriling of David B, Nans, Jr., andwas therefo subseribad by mthonty of sald By- Laws and In depenent's presence.

Notadel Seal
HATHERINE J. ADELAAR Z ; ;
MOTAMY PURLIO OF NEW JERSEY %/ /
Ho. 2310088 . y

Cammlaaloh Explros-July 16, 2010 Notary Publie

5%,

STy CERTIFICATION
Bxtraci iram tha Bys 1aws of FEDERAL INSURANGE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANGE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY;

*Ali powars of stomey for and on behialf of e Company may and shall ke execuled In the name and on beball of the Cuoimgany, elther by the Chattman o the
Prealdant ar g Vioe Praslidenl or sn Assistant Vies Prosidunt, Jolintly with the Seerelary or an Asslstant y, tncier their respecive designations, The
slgnature of uch oficess may be ang d, printed or i hed, Tha dlasolura of each of g fellawing offinore: Ghalman, Presidant, any Vi Presidont, any
Asslstant Vica Prestdent, any Secrelsry, any Asstslan! Secrelary and o saal of the Gompany may ba affixed by facsimile te any power of atlomay of 1o any
cestifivale felating therato agpolnting Assislan] Secratades o AHomeys- lo- Fact for purposas only of axeculing and allesting bands and undartakings and olher
witilngs obifgataiy fn ihe nature thereof, and any such power of stiomey or cerlificate baasng such facalmile signeture of facsimite seal shall be valld nnc biclog
ugan tha Campany and any such powsr 10 exacuted entd cerlitlod by such facamile Sgnalvre snid facsimis sent shall bo valid and binding vpon the Company
wilh respeel (o any bond or indaedaking to which it is altached,”

I, Davm ¥, Ghloros, ihssls'!ani Seesetary of FEDERAL INSURANGE COMPANY, VIGHANT INSURANGE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY {tha *Companios'}

da hetaby cerlfy tha
{}  iho feregoing extract of the By- Lav of the Campanlos [ trus sad comadl,

{0 tha Companles ose duly lleansed and suthorlzed {o lransact suroty bustnons I all 60 of the Untled States of Amedcs and tha Distict of Columbla Bnd are
autherized by the U5, Treasury Depariment; furiher, Federal and Vighant are liconsed In the U8, Vigin lslands, and Fadedal bs licensed In Americon
Samoa, Guam, Pueito Rice, knd each of tha Provinces of Gonoda excep] Prace Edward Istand; and

{8 ihe foregoing Power of Atiomsy I# trae, camoct and fa full forca end gllect. E

Qiven undar my hand and cosls of sakk Companies at Warren, NJ tils M ay 8, 2018
T

1
i@?
Diouil,
Dzawn M. CHloros, Assiptant Sacretaty

1N THE EVENT YOU'WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A GLAR, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY CF THIS BORD OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, FLEASE CONTAGT US AT ADDRESS
LISTED AHOVE, OR BY Yoo, 208) 903-3433 Fex (90) 99336550 a-malk o bb.com

Form 1510, 02258 U GEH GONSENT (row. 02-14)




